
PEOPLE’ S DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF ALGERIA 
 

ENTREPRISE NATIONALE DE TRANSPORT MARITIME DE VOYAGEURS 
ALGERIE-FERRIES 

 
Fiscal Identification Number: 0000 16001500489 

  
OPEN NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL INVITATION TO 

TENDER WITH MIMINUM CAPACITY REQUIREMENT 
N° 08/2023 

 
The Entreprise Nationale de Transport Maritime de Voyageurs (ENTMV) is launching an open 
national and international invitation to tender with minimum capacity requirement for: 
 

“THE PRESELECTION OF SHIP REPAIR YARDS”  
 

The present invitation to tender concerns qualified companies specialized in ship repairs located 
in the Mediterranean basin (maximum 5 days of navigation) and ports in Portugal and Spain on 
the Atlantic side.  
 
The purpose of this tender is to identify the means and capacities of ship repair yards which will 
be later invited to bid for the maintenance operations of ENTMV car-ferries if they are selected 
at the end of the procedure. 
 
Interested tenderers or their duly appointed representatives can collect the specifications at the 
following two addresses: 
 
In Algeria: (Sunday through Thursday) 

ENTMV, 5 et 6 rue J. NEHRU, Algiers – Algeria 
Office N° 35 - first floor 

Abroad: (Monday through Friday) 
REPRESENTATION GENERALE ENTMV MARSEILLE 

58, boulevard des Dames 
13002 Marseille - France 

 
Against a documentary evidence of the payment by bank transfer of the sum of: 

 



- thirty thousand Algerian Dinars (DA 30 000) for specifications’ collect from Algeria to the 

following bank account:  
 

Banque Extérieure d’Algérie located 6, Boulevard ERNESTO CHE-GUEVARA  

IBAN N°  002000101000602976/05  

Or 

- three hundred Euros (€ 300) for specifications’ collect abroad to the following bank account:  

 

Caisse d’Epargne CEPAC Marseille  

IBAN N° FR76 1131 5000 0108 0294 4407 125  

  

 
Tenders duly completed shall enclose the required documents and must be submitted in two (02) 

separate envelopes in accordance with the conditions set out in the specifications. 

 

- The first envelope containing the application file.  

- The second envelope containing the technical proposal. 

 
The two envelopes shall be placed in a single anonymous and closed envelope indicating the only 

compulsory mention:  

 
<< CAN ONLY BE OPENED BY THE COMMISSION D’OUVERTURE DES PLIS ET D’ÉVALUATION 

DES OFFRES >> 
 << OPEN NATIONAL AND INTERNATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER N° 08/2023 >> 

<< PRESELECTION OF SHIP REPAIR YARDS >> 
 
The final deadline for the submission of tenders is on September 25th 2023 at 12:00 A.M (local 
time), i.e. thirty (30) days as from the date of first publication in the national or international 

newspapers on August 27th 2023. 
 
Tenders shall be submitted to the following address: 
 

ENTMV 5 ET 6 RUE J. NEHRU ALGER  
 BUREAU D’ORDRE GENERAL 

 
Tenderers may attend the public session of tender opening to be held on September 25th 2023 
at 01:00 P.M (local time) in the meeting room of the head office. 
 
Any person (representative of the tenderer) wishing to attend the bid opening session shall have 

an authorization letter duly signed by the tenderer. 

 

The tender-validity period shall be 90 days with effect from the date of bid opening. 


